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name first name organization country e-mail

Alexiou Kimon Protos Euro-Consultores de Ing. Spain nikea@retemail.es

Bachmann Andreas TU Darmstadt Germany bachmann@massivbau.tu-darmstadt.de
Baratta Alessandro University of Naples Italy baratta.ale@tin.it

Barszcz Tomasz University of Mining & Metallurgy Poland tbarszcz@agh.edu.pl

Basseville Michéle IRISA/CNRS France basseville@irisa.fr

Behloul Mouloud Bouygues Travaux Publics France m.behloul@bouygues-construction.com
Bell Brian Railtrack Plc UK BellB.railtrack@ems.rail.co.uk

Bevc Lojze ZAG Slovenia lojze.bevc@zag.si

Bourquin Frederic LCPC France frederic.bourquin@lcpc.fr

Broadbent Chris BRE UK broadbentc@bre.co.uk

Buchet Philippe JRC Italy philippe.buchet@jrc.it

Buchmiiller Irene VCE Austria buchmueller@fcp.at

Budelmann Harald IBMB, TU Braunschweig Germany h.budelmann@tu-bs.de

Cantieni Reto rci dynamics Switzerland  [reto.cantieni@rcidynamics.ch
Casciati Fabio University of Pavia Italy fabio@dipmec.unipv.it

Chiarella Claudio SPEA Italy c.chiarella@virgilio.it
Chryssanthopoulos [Marios University of Surrey UK mkchry@surrey.ac.uk

Cunha Alvaro University of Porto, FEUP Portugal acunha@fe.up.pt

D’Mello Cedric City University UK c.a.dmello@city.ac.uk

De Barros Rui University of Porto Portugal rcb@fe.up.pt

De Boe Pascal University of Liege-ASMA Belgium pdeboe@ulg.ac.be

De Roeck Guido K.U.Leuven Belgium Guido.DeRoeck@bwk.kuleuven.ac.be
De Wit Marcel Advitam France mdewit@advitam-group.com
Drdacky Milos ITAM Czech Rep drdacky@itam.cas.cz

Dumoulin Claude Bouygues Travaux Publics France c.dumoulin@bouygues-construction.com
Durukal Eser Bogazici Observatory Turkey durukal@boun.edu.tr

Erdmann Niels Prokon Nord Germany niels.erdmann@prokonnord.de
Esposito Enrico University of Ancona Italy espo@mehp1.unian.it

Fanning Paul University College Dublin Ireland paul.fanning@ucd.ie

Faravelli Lucia University of Pavia Italy lucia@dipmec.unipv.it




Fernando Gerard Cranfield University UK G.F.FERNANDO@RMCS.CRANFIELD.ac.uk
Flesch Rainer Arsenal Research Austria rainer.flesch@arsenal.ac.at
Forcada Jose Manuel Autopistas de Navarra Spain mforcada@audenasa.es

Franco Francesco University of Naples Italy FRANCOF@unina.it

Fritzen Claus-Peter University of Siegen Germany fritzen@imr.mb.uni-siegen.de
Fuller Keith Tun Abdul Razak Research Centre UK kfuller@tarrc.co.uk

Geier Bettina VCE Austria bgeier@vce.at

Goltermann Per Ramboll Denmark peg@ramboll.dk

Gratteau David VSL Switzerland  [dgratteau@vsl-schweiz.ch
Haardt Peter BAST Germany haardt@bast.de

Hariri Karim TU Braunschweig Germany K.Hariri@tu-bs.de

Hejll Arvid Lulea University of Technology Sweden Arvid.Hejll@ce.luth.se

Henkel Fritz-Otto Woelfel Beratende Ingenieure Germany henkel@woelfel.de

Hermansen Jonny Selmer Skanska Norway jonny.hermansen@selmer.skanska.no
Holnicki-Szulc Jan IFTR Poland holnicki@ippt.gov.pl

Huth Olaf EMPA Diibendorf Switzerland  |olaf.huth@empa.ch

Inaudi Daniele Smartec SA Switzerland  [inaudi@smartec.ch

Indirli Maurizio ENEA Italy indirli@bologna.enea.it

Jerome Antoni Univ. of Techn. Compiegne France antoni@utc.fr

Kolari Kari VTT Building a. Transport Finland kari.kolari@vtt.fi

Kullaa Jyrki Helsinki Polytechnic Stadia Finland jyrki.kullaa@stadia.fi

Kiindig Christoph GeoSIG Ltd. Switzerland  [Ckuendig@GeoSIG.com

Lilien Jean-Louis Université de Liege (ULG) Belgium llien@montefiore.ulg.ac.be

Luo Ningsu Universitat de Girona Spain ningsu@silver.udg.es

Magini Angelo FIAT Italy angelo.magini@fiatengineering.it
Magonette Georges JRC Italy georges.magonette@jrc.it
Martelli Alessandro ENEA Italy martelli@bologna.enea.it
Martinez Fernando IKERLAN Spain mpmartinez@ikerlan.es

Matthys Stijn Ghent University (Magnel Laboratory) |Belgium Stijn.Matthys@rug.ac.be
McGugan Malcolm Risoe National Laboratory Denmark malcolm.mcgugan@risoe.dk
Mehr Kent JRC Italy kent.mehr@jrc.it

Mentes Gyula GGRI Hungary mentes@ggki.hu

Mezzi Marco University of Perugia Italy m.mezzi@tin.it

Mounajed Ghassan Centre Scient. et Techn.du Batiment  |France mounajed@cstb.fr

Obieta Gregorio IKERLAN Spain gobieta@ikerlan.es

Ortega Luis M. Geocisa Spain lob-geocisa-madrid@dragados.com




Papadimitriou Costas University of Thessaly Greece costasp@uth.gr

Pardi Livia Autostrade Italy Ipardi@autostrade.it

Peano Alberto Enel.Hydro-Ismes Italy peano.alberto@enel.it
Pedersen Hans Hartmann [EU - Scientific Officer Belgium hans-hartmann.pedersen@cec.eu.int
Peeters Bart LMS Belgium bart.peeters@Ims.be

Piefort Vincent ULB Belgium vincent.piefort@ulb.ac.be
Pitilakis Kyriazis Aristotle Univ. Thessaloniki Greece k.pitilakis@geo.civil.auth.gr
Pospisil Stanislav ITAM Czech Rep pospisil@itam.cas.cz
Preumont Andre ULB Belgium andre.preumont@ulb.ac.be
Raskin Nadine ULB Belgium nrasquin@ulb.ac.be

Renda Vito JRC Italy vito.renda@jrc.it

Renson Luc CSL Belgium Irenson@ulg.ac.be

Rohrmann Rolf G. BAM Germany Rolf.Rohrmann@bam.de
Riicker Werner BAM Germany Werner.Ruecker@bam.de
Serino Giorgio UNINA Italy serino@unina.it

Svensson Eilif ES-Consult Ltd. Denmark eilif@es-consult.dk

Syrmakezis Costas NTUA Greece isaarsyr@central.ntua.gr
Taljsten Bjorn Lulea University of Technology Sweden Bjorn.Taljsten@skanska.se
Vanwalleghem Henk Ghent University (Magnel Laboratory) |Belgium Henk.Vanwalleghem@rug.ac.be
Vehi Josep Universitat de Girona Spain vehi@silver.udg.es

Wallbank Julian Faber Maunsell Ltd. UK julian.wallbank@fabermaunsell.com
Wenzel Helmut VCE Austria vce@atnet.at

Wierzbicki Tomasz IBDIM Poland twierzbicki@ibdim.edu.pl
Wietek Wolfgang ASAG Austria wolfgang.wietek@asg.co.at
Woodward Richard TRL UK rwoodward@trl.co.uk

Yan Ai-Min University of Liege-ASMA Belgium am.yan@ulg.ac.be

Zonta Daniele University of Trento Italy dzonta@ing.unitn.it




